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English

Safety Precautions

!  WARNING

Make sure to consult the manufacturer or retailer if your batteries are visibly  
swollen or corroded as they may be dangerous.

Make sure to not let any metallic objects such as necklaces, coins, keys or watches 
touch the battery ends.

Do not point the light of the LED on the bottom of the optical mouse at your eyes  
for the protection of your eyesight.
Doing so may cause deterioration or loss of eyesight.

!  CAUTION

Compatibility issues may arise with certain products when connecting to  
other products.
LG Electronics does not guarantee compatibility with all peripheral devices.

.
Using or storing the product at temperatures too high or too low may result in product 
damage, malfunction or an explosion.

Install in a stable location where the product will not fall.
In the event the product falls, the product may be damaged or cause physical injury.

Be careful not to spill any water, coffee, juice or other liquids on the mouse as  
the product may be damaged or malfunction.

Turn the product’s power off when not in use for a long period of time to prevent 
unnecessary battery consumption.
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Do not disassemble or modify the product.
The warranty will be voided even within the warranty period.

Users that have received medical device transplants must consult a doctor before use.

Make sure the product is not exposed to direct sunlight in locations such as inside 

Do not use this product for any application other than as a mouse.

Keep out of reach of children.

The Nano receiver provided with the mouse will only function with the wireless 
mouse it was included with.
It will not function with models from other manufacturers or same models of different 
serial numbers.

Additional Information

Conditions

- The warranty is valid only if the original receipt issued to the original purchaser by the 
dealer, specifying the date of purchase and serial number, is presented with the product 
to be repaired or replaced. LG Electronics reserves the right to refuse warranty service if 
this information has been removed or changed after the original purchase of the product 
from the dealer.

- If LG Electronics repairs or replaces the product, the repaired or replaced product shall be 
warranted for the remaining time of the original warranty period or for ninety (90) days 
from the date of repair, whichever is longer. Repair or replacement may involve the use of 
functionally equivalent reconditioned units. Replaced parts or components will become 
the property of LG Electronics.

- This Warranty does not cover any failure of the product due to normal wear and tear, or 
due to misuse, including but not limited to use in other than the normal and customary 
manner, in accordance with instructions for use and maintenance of the product.  

adjustment, acts of God or damage resulting from liquid.
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- This warranty does not cover product failures due to improper repair, installations,  
 

Tampering with any of the seals on the product will void the warranty.

Limited Warranty
SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, LG ELECTRONICS 
WARRANTS THIS PRODUCT TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN DESIGN, MATERIAL AND 
WORKMANSHIP AT THE TIME OF ITS ORIGINAL PURCHASE BY A CONSUMER, AND FOR 
A SUBSEQUENT PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR. SHOULD YOUR PRODUCT NEED WARRANTY 
SERVICE, PLEASE RETURN IT TO THE DEALER FROM WHOM IT WAS PURCHASED 
OR CONTACT YOUR LOCAL LG ELECTRONICS CONTACT CENTER TO GET FURTHER 
INFORMATION.

Disposal of waste batteries/accumulators
1 This symbol may be combined with chemical symbols for mercury (Hg),  

cadmium (Cd) or lead (Pb) if the battery contains more than 0.0005% of 
mercury, 0.002% of cadmium or 0.004% of lead.

2 All batteries/accumulators should be disposed separately from the municipal 
waste stream via designated collection facilities appointed by the government 
or the local authorities.

3 The correct disposal of your old batteries/accumulators will help to prevent 
potential negative consequences for the environment, animal and human health.

For more detailed information about disposal of your old batteries/accumulators, 

purchased the product.
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Disposal of your old appliance
1 This crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that waste electrical and 

electronic products (WEEE) should be disposed of separately from the 
municipal waste stream.

2 
of your old appliance will help prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment and human health. Your old appliance may contain reusable parts 
that could be used to repair other products, and other valuable materials that 
can be recycled to conserve limited resources.

3 You can take your appliance either to the shop where you purchased the product, 

authorised WEEE collection point. For the most up to date information for 
your country please see www.lg.com/global/recycling

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, LG Electronics declares that this MEB-300 is in compliance with the essential  
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive1999/5/EC. A copy of the Declaration 
of Conformity can be found at http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

Bluetooth® is a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG, Inc. worldwide.

Standard Bluetooth® V 4.1
Frequency range
Operating temperature



FCC NOTICE TO USERS:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
 (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 

compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Part 15.105 statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,  pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used 
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver   is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

To comply with the FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, no change to the antenna or  
the device is permitted. Any change to the antenna or the device could result in the device exceeding  the RF 
exposure requirements and void the user’s authority to operate the device.

Bluetooth® is a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG, Inc. worldwide.

Qualcomm® aptXTM audio is a product of Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd.
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!  VAROVÁNÍ

!

kompatibilitou.
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Podmínky

- 

- 
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Omezená záruka

 

OD KTERÉHO JSTE TENTO PRODUKT ZAKOUPILI, NEBO KONTAKTUJE MÍSTNÍ KONTAKTNÍ 

1 

nebo 0,004 % olova.

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 
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Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth® V 4.1
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Dansk

Sikkerhedsforholdsregler

!  ADVARSEL

Sørg for at kontakte producenten eller forhandleren, hvis dine batterier er synligt 
opsvulmede eller rustne, da de kan være farlige.

Beskyt dine øjne ved at undgå at se direkte ind i LED-lyset i bunden af den optiske mus.
Det kan medføre forringelse eller tab af synet.

!  FORSIGTIG

Der kan opstå kompatibilitetsproblemer med visse produkter, når de tilsluttes andre 
produkter.
LG Electronics garanterer ikke kompatibilitet med alle perifere enheder.

.
Brug eller opbevaring af produktet ved for høje eller lave temperaturer kan beskadige 
produktet eller forårsage funktionsfejl eller eksplosion.

Anbringes et sikkert sted, hvor produktet ikke kan falde ned.
Hvis produktet falder ned, kan det blive beskadiget eller medføre personskade.

Undgå at spilde vand, kaffe, juice eller andre væsker på musen, da det kan medføre 
beskadigelse eller funktionsfejl.

Ellers kan produktet deformeres, eller der kan opstå brand.

Sluk for produktet, når det ikke er i brug i en længere periode, for at undgå unødigt 
batteriforbrug.

Undgå at adskille eller ændre produktet.
Garantien vil i så fald være ugyldig, selv inden for garantiperioden.

D
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Brugere, der har fået transplanteret medicinsk udstyr, skal konsultere en læge før brug.

Sørg for, at produktet ikke udsættes for direkte sollys på steder som f.eks. inde i 
en lukket bil.
Temperaturstigningen kan medføre deformering af produktet eller brand.

Produktet må ikke anvendes til noget andet formål end som mus.

Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.

Nano-modtageren, som leveres med musen, fungerer kun til den trådløse mus, hvor 
den medfulgte.
Den fungerer ikke sammen med modeller fra andre producenter eller tilsvarende modeller 
med andre serienumre.

Yderligere oplysninger

Betingelser

- Garantien er kun gyldig, hvis den oprindelige kvittering udstedt til den oprindelige køber 
af forhandleren med købsdato og serienummer fremvises sammen med det produkt, 
der skal repareres eller erstattes. LG Electronics forbeholder sig retten til at nægte 
garantiservice, hvis disse oplysninger er blevet fjernet eller ændret i forhold til det 
oprindelige køb hos forhandleren.

- Hvis LG Electronics reparerer eller udskifter produktet, er det dækket i den tilbageværende 
garantiperiode for den originale garanti eller i halvfems (90) dage fra reparationsdatoen, 
efter hvad der er længst. Reparation eller udskiftning kan omfatte brugen af funktionelt 
tilsvarende enheder, der er blevet sat i stand. Udskiftede dele eller komponenter tilhører 
LG Electronics.

- Denne garanti dækker ikke fejl på produktet, der skyldes almindelig slitage eller misbrug, 
herunder, men ikke begrænset til, brug på anden vis end den normale, i overensstemmelse 
med vejledningen til brug og vedligeholdelse af produktet. Garantien dækker heller ikke 
produktfejl som følge af uheld, ændringer eller justeringer, uforklarlige hændelser eller 
skader pga. væske.

- Denne garanti dækker ikke fejl på produktet, der skyldes utilstrækkelig reparation, 

Hvis der pilles ved forseglingen på produktet, bliver garantien ugyldig.
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Begrænset garanti
UNDERLAGT BETINGELSERNE FOR DENNE BEGRÆNSEDE GARANTI STÅR LG ELECTRONICS 
INDE FOR, AT DETTE PRODUKT IKKE HAR NOGEN FEJL ELLER MANGLER I DESIGN, 
MATERIALE OG UDFØRELSE PÅ DET OPRINDELIGE KØBSTIDSPUNKT OG ÉT (1) ÅR FREM.  
I TILFÆLDE AF, AT DIT PRODUKT FÅR BRUG FOR SERVICE, DER ER UNDERLAGT GARANTIEN, 
SKAL DU RETURNERE DET TIL FORHANDLEREN ELLER KONTAKTE DIT LOKALE  
LG ELECTRONICS-SERVICECENTER FOR AT FÅ YDERLIGERE OPLYSNINGER.

Kassering af batterier/akkumulatorer
1 Dette symbol kan være ledsaget af kemiske symboler for kviksølv (Hg), 

cadmium (Cd) eller bly (Pb), hvis batteriet indeholder mere end 0,0005 % 
kviksølv, 0,002 % cadmium eller 0,004 % bly.

2 Alle batterier/akkumulatorer skal bortskaffes separat fra husholdningsaffald 
via bestemte indsamlingsfaciliteter, der er godkendt af regeringen eller de 
lokale myndigheder.

3 Korrekt bortskaffelse af dine gamle batterier/akkumulatorer er med til at 
forhindre mulige negative konsekvenser for miljøet og dyr og menneskers helbred.

Hvis du vil have yderligere oplysninger om bortskaffelse af dine gamle batterier/
akkumulatorer, skal du kontakte kommunen, renovationsselskabet eller den butik, 
hvor du købte produktet.

Bortskaffelse af dit gamle apparat
1 Dette symbol med en affaldsspand med kryds over angiver at elektrisk og 

elektronisk affald (WEEE) skal bortskaffes og genbruges korrekt, adskilt fra 
kommunens husholdningsaffald.

2 Gamle elektriske produkter kan indeholde farlige stoffer, så når du bortskaffer 
dit gamle apparat på korrekt vis, hjælper du med at forhindre mulige negative 
konsekvenser for miljø og mennesker. Dit gamle apparat kan indeholde dele som 
kan genbruges, fx til at reparere andre produkter, eller værdifulde materialer som 
kan genbruges og derved begrænse spild af værdifulde ressourcer.

3 Du kan enten tage apparatet til den butik hvor du købte det, eller kontakte 
dit lokale affaldskontor angående oplysninger om det nærmeste, autoriserede 
WEEE-samlepunkt. Find de sidste nye oplysninger for dit land på www.lg.com/
global/recycling
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LG Electronics erklærer hermed, at denne MEB-300 er i overensstemmelse med de 
grundlæggende krav samt andre relevante bestemmelser i Europaparlamentets og Rådets 

Bluetooth® er et registreret varemærke tilhørende Bluetooth SIG, Inc. worldwide.

Standard Bluetooth® V 4.1
Frekvensområde
Driftstemperatur
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Français

!  AVERTISSEMENT

entrer en contact avec les bornes des piles.

Ne pointez pas la lumière provenant de la LED à la base de la souris optique vers vos 
yeux au risque de mettre votre vue en danger.

!  ATTENTION

Des problèmes de compatibil

.

Installez le produit dans un endroit stable où il ne tombera pas.

un incendie.

FR
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un incendie.

Il ne fonctionnera pas avec les modèles d’autres fabricants ni avec les mêmes modèles 

Autres informations

Conditions

produit auprès du revendeur.

LG Electronics.

- Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pannes du produit dues à l’usure normale ou à un 
mauvais usage, y compris, mais pas seulement, une utilisation non conforme aux usages 
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Cette garantie ne couvre pas non plus les pannes du produit dues à des accidents, des 

contact avec un liquide.

aura pour effet d’en annuler la garantie.

Garantie limitée
SELON LES CONDITIONS DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE, LG ELECTRONICS GARANTIT 
QUE CE PRODUIT EST EXEMPT DE TOUT DÉFAUT DE CONCEPTION, MATÉRIEL OU 
D’ASSEMBLAGE AU MOMENT DE SON ACHAT INITIAL PAR LE CONSOMMATEUR ET 
PENDANT UNE PÉRIODE DE TEMPS D’UN (1) AN. DANS LE CAS OÙ VOTRE PRODUIT 
REQUIERT DES SERVICES SOUS GARANTIE, VEUILLEZ LE RENVOYER AU REVENDEUR 
AUPRÈS DUQUEL VOUS EN AVEZ FAIT L’ACQUISITION OU CONTACTER VOTRE CENTRE 
D’APPELS LG ELECTRONICS LOCAL POUR OBTENIR PLUS D’INFORMATIONS.

Recyclage des batteries/accumulateurs usagés
1  

du cadmium (Cd) ou du plomb (Pb) si la batterie contient plus de 0,0005 % de 
mercure, 0,002 % de cadmium ou 0,004 % de plomb.

2 

3 

Pour plus d’informations concernant le recyclage de vos batteries/accumulateurs, 
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Recyclage de votre ancien appareil
1 

2 

3 

en allant sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr 

exigences fondamentales et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 1999/5/EC. 

Bluetooth

Norme Bluetooth® V 4.1
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!

!

.
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Bluetooth®

Bluetooth®
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Deutsch

Sicherheitsmaßnahmen

!  WARNUNG

Dies kann zur Verschlechterung oder zum Verlust des Sehvermögens führen.

!  ACHTUNG

D
EU

TSC
H
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anderer Seriennummern.

Bedingungen
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Beschränkte Garantie

Entsorgen von alten Akkus
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Entsorgung Ihrer Altgeräte

 

 

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG:

Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth
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!  FIGYELMEZTETÉS

!  VIGYÁZAT
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keletkezhet.

Feltételek
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- 

Korlátozott garancia

 

Használt akkumulátorok leselejtezése
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A régi készülék ártalmatlanítása

 
 

 

A Bluetooth

Bluetooth
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!  AVVERTENZA

!  ATTENZIONE

ITA
LIA

N
O



30

di serie differente.

Condizioni
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- 
 

Garanzia limitata

Smaltimento delle batterie/accumulatori

Smaltimento delle apparecchiature obsolete
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ:

Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth
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!  WAARSCHUWING

!  LET OP

veroorzaken.
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Voorwaarden
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- 

Beperkte garantie

Batterijen wegdoen

gevolgen voor het milieu en de gezondheid van mens en dier voorkomen.
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Verwijdering van uw oude apparaat

 
 

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING:

Bluetooth

Standaard Bluetooth
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!

!  PRZESTROGA
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Warunki



39

Ograniczona gwarancja
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Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth
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Português

Precauções de segurança

!  ATENÇÃO

Se as pilhas apresentarem sinais visíveis de aumento de volume ou corrosão, deve 
consultar o fabricante ou revendedor, pois podem ser perigosas nessas condições.

Não coloque perto do fogo. (Não coloque no micro-ondas.)

Assegure-se de que não deixa qualquer objeto metálico, como colares, moedas, 
chaves ou relógios, entrar em contacto com os polos das pilhas.

De forma a proteger a sua visão, não aponte a luz do LED na parte inferior do rato 
ótico para os olhos.
Tal pode provocar deterioração ou perda de visão.

!  CUIDADO

Podem ocorrer problemas de compatibilidade com certos produtos ao ligá-los a 
outros produtos.
A LG Electronics não garante a compatibilidade com todos os dispositivos periféricos.

Utilize a temperaturas entre  e .
Utilizar ou guardar o produto a temperaturas demasiado elevadas ou demasiado baixas 
poderá provocar danos ou anomalias no produto ou resultar numa explosão.

Instale o produto num local estável, onde não possa cair.

Tenha cuidado para não derramar água, café, sumos ou outros líquidos sobre o rato,  
o que poderá provocar danos ou anomalias no produto.

Mantenha o produto afastado de aparelhos de aquecimento (por ex., aquecedores),
pois tal poderá levar à deformação do produto ou provocar um incêndio.

Desligue o produto quando não o for utilizar por um período de tempo prolongado, 
de forma a evitar o consumo desnecessário das pilhas.

P
O

R
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U
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Os utilizadores que tenham recebido transplantes de dispositivos médicos devem 
consultar um médico antes de utilizar o produto.

 
por exemplo, o interior de um automóvel fechado.
O aumento de temperatura poderá levar à deformação do produto ou provocar um 
incêndio.

Não utilize este produto de qualquer outra forma a não ser como um rato.

Mantenha-as fora do alcance das crianças.

o qual foi fornecido.
Não funciona com modelos de outros fabricantes nem com o mesmo modelo com 
números de série diferentes.

Informações adicionais

Condições

- A garantia apenas é válida se a factura original emitida em nome do comprador original 

direito de recusar a assistência de garantia se esta informação tiver sido removida ou 
alterada após a compra original do produto ao vendedor.

 

longo. A reparação ou substituição poderá incluir a utilização de peças equivalentes 

LG Electronics.
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- Esta Garantia não abrange qualquer falha do produto provocada pelo uso e desgaste 
normais, ou devido a utilização incorrecta, incluindo, mas não estando limitado,  
à utilização de outra forma para além da utilização habitual, de acordo com as instruções 
para utilização e manutenção do produto. Esta garantia também não abrange qualquer 

- Esta garantia não abrange as falhas do produto devidas a instalações inadequadas,  
 

LG Electronics. A adulteração de qualquer um destes selos do produto anulará a garantia.

Garantia limitada
SUJEITO ÀS CONDIÇÕES DESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA, A LG ELECTRONICS GARANTE 
QUE ESTE PRODUTO SE ENCONTRA SEM DEFEITOS DE DESIGN, DE MATERIAIS E DE 
FABRICO NO MOMENTO DA COMPRA ORIGINAL PELO CONSUMIDOR E PELO PERÍODO 
SUBSEQUENTE DE UM (1) ANO. SE O SEU PRODUTO NECESSITAR DE ASSISTÊNCIA 
AO ABRIGO DESTA GARANTIA, DEVOLVA-O AO VENDEDOR A QUE FOI ADQUIRIDO OU 
CONTACTE O SEU CENTRO DE ASSISTÊNCIA LG ELECTRONICS LOCAL PARA OBTER 
MAIS INFORMAÇÕES.

Eliminação de baterias/acumuladores usados
1 

(Hg), cádmio (Cd) ou chumbo (Pb) se a bateria contiver mais do que 0,0005% 
de mercúrio, 0,002% de cádmio ou 0,004% de chumbo.

2 Todas as baterias/acumuladores devem ser eliminados em separado e não 

3 A eliminação adequada das baterias/acumuladores antigos ajuda a prevenir  
potenciais efeitos negativos sobre o ambiente e a saúde humana e dos 
animais.

4 Para informações mais detalhadas acerca da eliminação de baterias/acumuladores 
usados, contacte as autoridades locais, os serviços de recolha de lixo ou a loja 
onde adquiriu o produto.
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Eliminação do seu aparelho usado
1 

eliminados separadamente do lixo doméstico.

2 Os produtos elétricos usados podem conter substâncias perigosas, pelo 
que, a eliminação correta do seu aparelho usado pode contribuir para evitar 
potenciais danos para o ambiente e saúde humana. O seu aparelho usado 
pode conter peças reutilizáveis que podem ser usadas para reparar outros 
aparelhos e materiais úteis que podem ser reciclados para preservar os 
recursos limitados.

3 Pode levar o seu aparelho à loja onde o adquiriu ou contactar a sua entidade 

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE:
Pelo presente documento, a LG Electronics declara que este MEB-300 se encontra em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da directiva 
1999/5/EC. Pode encontrar uma cópia da Declaração de Conformidade em  

Bluetooth® é uma marca registada da Bluetooth SIG, Inc. em todo o mundo.

Padrão Bluetooth® V 4.1
Intervalo de frequência 2,402 a 2,480 GHz
Temperatura de utilização
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Español

Precauciones de seguridad

!  ADVERTENCIA

Asegúrese de consultar al fabricante o distribuidor si las pilas están visiblemente 
hinchadas o corroídas, ya que puede resultar peligroso.

No lo coloque cerca del fuego. (No lo introduzca en un microondas).

Asegúrese de no permitir que ningún objeto metálico como collares, monedas, llaves 
o relojes toquen los extremos de la batería.

No dirija la luz del LED de la parte inferior del ratón óptico hacia los ojos para 
proteger la vista.

!  PRECAUCIÓN

Pueden surgir problemas de compatibilidad con ciertos productos al conectarlos a 
otros productos.
LG Electronics no garantiza la compatibilidad con todos los dispositivos periféricos.

Utilícelo a temperaturas entre  y .
Utilizar o almacenar el producto a temperaturas demasiado altas o demasiado bajas 
puede provocar daños al producto, un funcionamiento incorrecto o una explosión.

Instale el producto en una ubicación estable donde no se caiga.

Tenga cuidado de no derramar agua, café, zumo ni otros líquidos sobre el ratón,  
ya que el producto podría dañarse o averiarse.

Mantenga el producto alejado de dispositivos de calefacción (p. ej., radiadores).

Apague el producto cuando no se vaya a utilizar durante un período de tiempo 
prolongado para evitar el consumo innecesario de la batería.

ESPA
Ñ

O
L
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Los usuarios que hayan recibido trasplantes de dispositivos médicos deben consultar 
a un médico antes de utilizar el producto.

Asegúrese de que el producto no quede expuesto a la luz directa del sol en lugares 
como dentro de un coche cerrado.

No utilice este producto para ninguna aplicación distinta de la de ratón.

Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

El receptor Nano proporcionado con el ratón solo funcionará con el ratón inalámbrico 
con el que se incluyó.
No funcionará con modelos de otros fabricantes ni con modelos iguales con diferentes 
números de serie.

Información adicional

Condiciones

 
presenta la factura original emitida por el proveedor para el comprador, en la que se 

 

- LG Electronics Espana, S.A.U. (LGEES) garantiza cualquier pieza o producto reparado por 
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por ejemplo fallos debidos a usos distintos de los habituales, de acuerdo con las  

no autorizado por LG Electronics. Todo indicio de manipulación en cualquiera de los sellos 

Garantía limitada
SUJETA A LAS CONDICIONES DE LA PRESENTE GARANTÍA LIMITADA, LG ELECTRONICS 
GARANTIZA QUE ESTE PRODUCTO NO PRESENTA FALLOS DE DISEÑO, MATERIALES NI 
MANO DE OBRA EN EL MOMENTO EN QUE UN CONSUMIDOR REALIZA LA COMPRA 
ORIGINAL, Y QUE NO LAS PRESENTARÁ POR UN PERÍODO POSTERIOR DE DOS (2) AÑOS. 
EN CASO DE QUE EL PRODUCTO REQUIERA SERVICIO TÉCNICO DE GARANTÍA, SE DEBE 
DEVOLVER AL DISTRIBUIDOR QUE LO VENDIÓ O COMUNÍQUESE CON EL CENTRO DE 
CONTACTO DE LG ELECTRONICS EN SU REGIÓN PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN.

Cómo desechar las baterías y los acumuladores gastados
1 

2 
de recogida de basuras, a través de los puntos de recogida designados por el 
gobierno o las autoridades locales.

3  

4  
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Símbolo para marcar AEE
1 

de manera separada.

2 Los productos eléctricos antiguos pueden contener sustancias peligrosas de 

 

para conservar los recursos limitados.

3 Puede llevar el aparato a cualquiera de los centros autorizados para su 

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD:
Por la presente, LG Electronics declara que el producto MEB-300 cumple con los requisitos 

consultar una copia de la Declaración de conformidad en  

Bluetooth® es una marca comercial registrada en todo el mundo de Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

Estándar Bluetooth® V 4.1
Rango de frecuencias De 2,402 a 2,480 GHz
Temperatura de funcionamiento
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Slovensky

!  VÝSTRAHA

!  UPOZORNENIE

.

batérie.

SLO
V

EN
SK

Y
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Uchovávajte ho mimo dosahu detí.

Doplnkové informácie

Podmienky
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Obmedzená záruka

1 

2 

3  

4 
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1  

2 

3 

VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE:

Bluetooth®

Bluetooth® V 4.1
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Svenska

Säkerhetsföreskrifter

!  VARNING

Kontakta tillverkaren eller återförsäljaren om batterierna är synligt uppsvällda eller 
korroderade eftersom de kan vara farliga.

Placera inte nära eld. (Lägg aldrig i mikrovågsugn.)

Se till att inte låta metallföremål såsom halsband, mynt, nycklar eller klockor vidröra 
batteripolerna.

Rikta inte LED-ljuset på undersidan av den optiska musen mot ögonen.

!  FÖRSIKTIGHET

Det kan uppstå kompatibilitetsproblem när vissa produkter ansluts till andra produkter.

Använd vid en temperatur på mellan  och .

Installera på en stabil plats där produkten inte kan falla.

Var försiktig så att du inte spiller vatten, kaffe, juice eller andra vätskor på musen, 
eftersom produkten kan skadas eller sluta fungera.

Håll produkten på avstånd från värmeutrustning (till exempel värmare).

Stäng av produkten när den inte används på länge för att förhindra onödig 
batteriförbrukning.

Montera inte isär eller ändra produkten.

SV
EN

SK
A
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Om du har medicinska implantat bör du rådfråga läkare innan du använder produkten.

Se till att produkten inte utsätts för direkt solljus, till exempel inuti en stängd bil.

Använd inte produkten i annat syfte än som mus.

Förvara utom räckhåll för barn.

Nano-mottagaren som medföljde musen fungerar bara tillsammans med den trådlösa 
musen den tillhör.

annat serienummer.

Ytterligare information
Villkor
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Begränsad garanti
UNDER VILLKOREN I DEN BEGRÄNSADE GARANTIN GARANTERAR LG ELECTRONICS 
ATT DEN HÄR PRODUKTEN ÄR FRI FRÅN DEFEKTER I DESIGN, MATERIAL OCH 
TILLVERKNING UNDER ETT (1) ÅR FRÅN DET URSPRUNGLIGA INKÖPSTILLFÄLLET. OM 
PRODUKTEN BEHÖVER SERVICE SOM OMFATTAS AV GARANTIN, KAN DU RETURNERA 
PRODUKTEN TILL ÅTERFÖRSÄLJAREN ELLER KONTAKTA NÄRMASTE LG ELECTRONICS-
KONTAKTCENTER FÖR MER INFORMATION.

Kassering av använda batterier/uppladdningsbara batterier
1 

2 

3 

djurs hälsa.

4 

Kassera den gamla apparaten
1 

2 

och 

3 
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Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth® V 4.1
2,402 till 2,480 GHz

Driftstemperatur
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!  AVERTISMENT

care ating capetele bateriei.

!

itate cu anumite produse la conectarea la alte 
produse.

.

cauza avarierea, defectarea sau explozia produsului.

se poate avaria sau defecta.

În caz contrar, acest lucru poate avea ca rezultat deformarea produsului sau izbucnirea 
unui incendiu.

consumul inutil al bateriei.
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unui incendiu.

care a fost inclus.

de serie diferite.

produs nou.
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1 

% mercur, 0,002 % cadmiu sau 0,004 % plumb.

2 

3 

4 
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Eliminarea aparatului vechi
1 

2 

resurselor limitate.

3 

Bluetooth

Standard Bluetooth® V 4.1
De la 2,402 la 2,480 GHz
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Türkçe

Güvenlik Önlemleri
!  UYARI
Pillerinizin gözle görülür biçimde 

 

  

Aksi takdirde görme duyunuz  

TÜ
R

K
Ç

E
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zarar görebilir veya görme duyunuzu  
yitirebilirsiniz.

!

LG Electronics, tüm çevresel cihazlarla 
uyumluluk garantisi vermez.

 

 
ürüne hasar verebilir ve ürünün 

neden olabilir.
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olabilir.

 
 

 

Aksi takdirde ürün deforme olabilir 

Böyle bir durumda garanti süresi 
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Ek Bilgiler

 

 
 

 
sonra bu bilginin silinmesi veya  

 

garanti süresinden artan süre kadar 
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doksan (90) gün boyunca garanti 
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Ürün üzerindeki herhangi bir mührün  
tahrif edilmesi garantinin geçersiz 
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1  

 

yerel makamlarca ya da devlet 

tesislerinde imha edilmelidir.
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3  
 
 

4  
 

bilgi için lütfen belediye, ilgili yerel 

ile temasa geçin.

1 Tüm elektrikli ve elektronik 
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elektronik aletler belediyeler 

adresinize teslim ederken, 
 

 
istemelisiniz.

 

3  
madde içerebilir. Ürünler içerisindeki  
tehlikeli maddeler çevre  
kirlenmesine veya yaralanma 

4 
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daha fazla bilgi için lütfen 
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Bluetooth®, Bluetooth SIG, Inc.in 

Standart Bluetooth®
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MONTAJ KARTI
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merkeze gönderilmelidir.
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MALIN
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!

!
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Bluetooth®

4.1 Bluetooth®
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4

1

1Pb Cd Hg
0.002% 0.0005%

0.004%

2

3

4

1

2

3



3

90

.
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!

LED

!

40 0
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